
Volunteer Coordinators' Network meeting  

30 September 2020, 11AM   to 12.30PM 

We found out about a new online national volunteering platform and discussed giving 

support to promoting volunteer opportunities in Westminster. 

Our first guest speaker was from Do-it Trust, and presented the new doit.life eco system, 
the national platform that provides support to individuals to improve their skills, gain 
experience and improve their wellbeing through volunteering. This platform also helps 
organisations not only to promote their volunteering opportunities and recruit volunteers, 
but also build community platforms and enhance their network.  

Useful links were shared with the attendees: 

o The usage guides can be found their support area at https://support.doit.life/.  
o Please also find guides in Support for Opportunity and Experience Providers - or use 

this direct link https://support.doit.life/hc/en-gb/categories/360002194998-
Support-for-Opportunity-and-Experience-Providers 

o To receive future versions of Do It email updates, please click on the following link to 
subscribe: https://doit.life/ours/article/md/139215/subscribe-to-volunteer-
recruiters-email- 

Our second guest speaker from the Time and Talents team at One Westminster talked about 
their new role to develop and promote opportunities for volunteers by involving 
organisations in Westminster.  

Slides will be sent out of this presentation. 

News and updates:  

o Upcoming volunteer activities 

o Introducing our brand-new Volunteer Employability Support project which matches 
volunteers on a one-to-one basis, for up to six months, with unemployed people 
living in Westminster, to help them become more employable. If you have clients or 
volunteers interested in the project, please forward the attached referral form and 
registration form to complete and return to info@onewestminster.org.uk .  

o Virtual Introduction to volunteering workshops. See Attached flyer for more info 
about online classes. 

We plan to meet again sometime in Feb 2022 

For list of attendees see next page 
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Display Name Job Title Current Employer Email 

Nigel Barber 
Volunteer Services 
Manager One Westminster n.barber@onewestminster.org.uk 

Carolyn Sellick Hub Facilitator 
Paddington Development 
Trust carolyn@ehcvs.org.uk 

Elisabeth 
Whittall 

Volunteer Co-
ordinator Church Army elisabeth.whittall@churcharmy.org 

Liz Rickarby 

Keep Active 
Westminster 
Coordinator Bishop Creighton House erickarby@creightonhouse.org 

Natalie Castro 
Befriending 
Coordinator One Westminster n.castro@onewestminster.org.uk 

Sara Peskett Volunteer Manager 
Grand Junction at St 
Mary Magdalene's sara@grandjunction.org.uk 

Andrea 
Carrington Centre Co-ordinator Open Age acarrington@openage.org.uk 

Grace Nuttall 
Volunteer 
Coordinator Age UK Westminster 

grace.nuttall@ageukwestminster.or
g.uk 

Kate 
Dolleymore Head of Philanthropy West London Zone kdolleymore@westlondonzone.org 

Lesley Derry 

Community 
Champions 
Programme Manager 

Community Champions 
Programme, Public 
Health, WCC lderry@westminster.gov.uk 

Tessa Jelen Chair 
Breathe Easy 
Westminster 

breatheasywestminster@talktalk.ne
t 

Adam Wilson 
Volunteer 
Development Officer  Carers Network 

adam.wilson@carers-
network.org.uk 

Ben Reynolds 
Volunteering 
Manager Imperial  Health Charity 

ben.reynolds@imperialcharity.org.u
k 

Susan Crane Deputy Coordinator 

Multiple Sclerosis Society 
(Westminster and K&C 
Branch) susanfcrane@gmail.com 

Lucy  Rivers 
Volunteer Team 
Leader Imperial War Museums lrivers@iwm.org.uk 

Katie Wash Delivery Coordinator Making the Leap katie.wash@mtl.org.uk 

Rod Cooper 
Volunteer Team 
Leader Imperial War Museums rcooper@iwm.org.uk 

Bina Rupani Nutritionist  Volunteer binaliana@yahoo.com 

Flora 
Swartland 

Volunteer 
Coordinator Cardinal Hume Centre floswartland@gmail.com 

Sara Ferreira Centre Coordinator Open Age sferreira@openage.org.uk 

Mervat  Khalil Interior designer  
Egyptian Lotus 
Association khalil.mervat@yahoo.com 

Claire Godwin 
Community 
Fundraiser 

Pursuing Independent 
Paths claireg@piponline.org.uk 

Quoc Truong Partnerships Officer One Westminster q.truong@onewestminster.org.uk 

Samia Zaki 

Volunteer 
Employment Support 
Coordinator  One Westminster s.zaki@onewestminster.org.uk 

 


